O = BASF

Curriculum Vitae We create chemistry

August 2019

Agus Ciputra
President Director
BASF Indonesia

Agus Ciputra was born in Medan, Indonesia. He obtained

' his bachelor's degree in chemical engineering from
Institut Teknologi Indonesia and Diploma in Financial

» Management from ACCA (Association of Chartered
Certified Accountant). He is married with two children.

Professional Career

2019

2018

2016

2015

2013

2010

2007

2006

President Director, BASF Indonesia
PT BASF Indonesia

PT BASF Distribution Indonesia

PT BASF Care Chemicals Indonesia

Vice Director, Regional Business Management Asia Pacific
Hygiene, Petrochemicals
BASF (China) Co. Ltd, China

Head of Commercial Excellence Care Chemicals
BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany

Project Manager BASF 4.0
BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany

Senior Manager Strategy and Staff, Paper Chemicals
BASF Schweiz AG, Switzerland

Manager, Regional Marketing Asia Pacific, Paper Chemicals
BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd., Singapore

Technical Sales Representative, Polyurethane
PT BASF Indonesia

Account Executive
PT Baiksan Indonesia

Corporate Affairs Indonesia
Mala Ekayanti

Tel: +62 212988 6113
mala.ekayanti@basf.com

BASF Indonesia

Retno Murtiningsih Eka Putri DBS Bank Tower, 27th Floor,
Tel: +62 21 2988 6115 Ciputra World 1 Jakarta, JI.
retno.murtiningsih@basf.com Prof. Dr. Satrio Kav 3-5,

Jakarta 12940, Indonesia


mailto:mala.ekayanti@basf.com
mailto:retno.murtiningsih@basf.com

