BASF We create chemistry

Curriculum Vitae

August 2019



Agus Ciputra
President Director
BASF Indonesia

Agus Ciputra was born in Medan, Indonesia. He obtained his bachelor's degree in chemical engineering from Institut Teknologi Indonesia and Diploma in Financial Management from ACCA (Association of Chartered Certified Accountant). He is married with two children.

Professional Career

2019	President Director, BASF Indonesia PT BASF Indonesia PT BASF Distribution Indonesia PT BASF Care Chemicals Indonesia
2018	Vice Director, Regional Business Management Asia Pacific Hygiene, Petrochemicals BASF (China) Co. Ltd, China
2016	Head of Commercial Excellence Care Chemicals BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany
2015	Project Manager BASF 4.0 BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany
2013	Senior Manager Strategy and Staff, Paper Chemicals BASF Schweiz AG, Switzerland
2010	Manager, Regional Marketing Asia Pacific, Paper Chemicals BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd., Singapore
2007	Technical Sales Representative, Polyurethane PT BASF Indonesia
2006	Account Executive PT Baiksan Indonesia